
DISCLAIMER:  We apologize for the larger than usual number of time "estimates" that

are posted this year. If you see an estimate beside one of your times or that of one of

your team-mates, and can remember which person or team number may have been

just before or after you at a certain point in the race, please let us know and we will

adjust the results accordingly.

Jericho Oceanman 2010 - Results



Solo Male Category

Place Name Cumulative Race Time Splits

0:23:32 Swim

1 Bob Woodman 1:02:42 Paddle 0:39:10

1:39:02 Run 0:36:20

0:19:39 Swim

2 Rob Hansen 1:00:54 Paddle 0:41:15

1:39:28 Run 0:38:34

0:21:16 Swim

3 Alan Carlsson 1:04:21 Paddle 0:43:05

1:40:50 Run 0:36:29

0:26:50 Swim

4 Chris Kautzky 1:16:49 Paddle 0:49:59

1:56:00 Run 1:04:11

0:29:51 Swim

5 Stephen Bonn 1:26:13 Paddle 0:56:22

2:06:00 Run 0:39:47

0:25:00 Swim

6 Rick Graves 1:11:16 Paddle 0:46:16

2:15:27 Run 1:04:11

0:28:49 Swim

7 Robert Jones 1:24:22 Paddle 0:55:33

2:16:01 Run 0:51:39

0:37:35 Swim

8 Bryan Crerar 1:35:58 Paddle 0:58:23

2:16:04 Run 0:40:06

0:30:16 Swim

9 Mike Rodger 1:30:30 Paddle 1:00:14

2:16:09 Run 0:45:39

0:42:53 Swim

10 Eric Broberg 1:35:23 Paddle 0:52:30

2:25:51 Run 0:50:28

0:28:45 Swim

11 Graham Stephen 1:30:00 Paddle 1:01:15 Estimate

2:27:22 Run 0:57:22

0:46:15 Swim

12 John Reynolds 1:35:00 Paddle 0:48:45 Estimate

2:28:21 Run 0:53:21

DNF Swim 0:45:00 Estimate

13 Navid Rahemtulla 1:58:38 Paddle 1:13:38

2:42:52 Run 0:44:14

0:43:07 Swim

14 Simon Walker 1:36:55 Paddle 0:53:48

2:52:46 Run 1:15:51

DNF Swim DNF

15 Greg Goodwin Paddle

Run
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Solo Female Category

Place Name Cumulative Race Time Splits

0:19:32 Swim

1 Shannon Bell 1:05:01 Paddle 0:45:29

1:50:15 Run 0:45:14

0:27:40 Swim

2 Carolyn Daubeny 1:16:34 Paddle 0:48:54

1:57:05 Run 0:40:31

0:29:45 Swim

3 Cynthia Wonham 1:25:55 Paddle 0:56:10

2:07:54 Run 0:41:59

0:24:32 Swim

4 Isabelle Cote 1:19:55 Paddle 0:55:23

2:13:24 Run 0:53:29

0:35:03 Swim

5 Shauna Halferty 1:29:39 Paddle 0:54:36

2:18:01 Run 0:48:22

0:42:31 Swim

6 Rumi Kodama 1:59:15 Paddle 1:16:44

2:54:53 Run 0:55:38

Jericho Oceanman 2010 - Results



Male Relay Category

Place Team Name
Cumulative 
Race Time Splits

1 Deke Botsford 0:18:35 Swim estimate

1 Neosport Men 2 Ian McKenzie 0:55:20 Paddle 0:36:45

3 Mark Cryderman 1:25:42 Run 0:30:22

1 Dustin Hersee 0:18:29 Swim 

2 Maui Jim Men 2 Don Irvine 0:56:19 Paddle 0:37:50

3 Mark Wickstead 1:29:59 Run 0:33:40

1 Ian Leitch 0:18:40 Swim 

3 Bakehouse 2 Dave Boone 0:58:55 Paddle 0:40:15

3 Maxim Stykow 1:32:07 Run 0:33:12

1 James Thesiger 0:18:47 Swim 

4 Sponsor Wanted 2 Shane Martin 0:56:46 Paddle 0:37:59

3 Jeff Gardner 1:33:03 Run 0:36:17

1 John Melnikow 0:19:03 Swim 

5 Team Aquatics Men 2 Rick Nu'u 0:58:55 Paddle 0:39:52

3 Ricardo Estrada 1:35:46 Run 0:36:51

1 Peter Scott 0:23:43 Swim 

6 Phat 'N' Silly 2 Marshall House 1:10:56 Paddle 0:47:13

3 Marshall House 1:54:23 Run 0:43:27

1 Rob Hansen 0:19:39 Swim 

7 2 Spring Bucks & A Leprechaun 2 Russel Horwitz 1:34:43 Paddle 1:15:04

3 James Magowan 2:17:25 Run 0:42:42
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Individual Team Members
(1 Swim / 2 Paddle / 3 Run)



Female Relay Category

Place Team Name
Individual Team Members
(1 Swim / 2 Paddle / 3 Run)

Cumulative 
Race Time Splits

1 Shannon Bell 0:19:32 Swim 

1 Maui Jim Women 2 Kamini Jain 1:00:25 Paddle 0:40:53

3 Suzanne Weckend 1:38:17 Run 0:37:52

1 Deanna Steanyshyn 0:21:00 Swim estimate

2 DCR 2 Cheryl Scribe 1:06:08 Paddle 0:45:08

3 Richelle Frank 1:43:34 Run 0:37:26

1 Gail Findlay-Shirras 0:19:15 Swim estimate

3 Team Aquatics Women 2 Jen Stanick 1:06:39 Paddle 0:47:24

3 Alana Dyck 1:47:53 Run 0:41:14

1 Liz Spence 0:27:16 Swim 0:27:16

4 Emergen-C 2 Jodi Boates 1:13:48 Paddle 0:46:32

3 Rea Blyth 1:54:21 Run 0:40:33

1 Anna Milino 0:33:11 Swim 0:33:11

5 Phat 'N' Tasty 2 Vivian Bopp 1:32:12 Paddle 0:59:01

3 Suzanne Watkin 2:23:28 Run 0:51:16

1 Katherine Monk 0:30:00 Swim estimate

6 Postmedia 2 Cheri Caleb 1:33:58 Paddle 1:03:58

3 Rose Isla 2:23:28 Run 0:49:30
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Mixed Relay Category

Place Team Name
Individual Team Members    
(1 Swim / 2 Paddle / 3 Run)

Cumulative Race 
Time Splits

1 Kent Milsom 0:19:03 Swim 

1 Pacific Boarder 2 Ken Stanick 0:56:46 Paddle 0:37:43

3 Natasha Wodak 1:29:47 Run 0:33:01

1 Natasha Corewyn 0:21:10 Swim 

2 Neosport Mixed 2 Bob Stewart 1:10:41 Paddle 0:49:31

3 Hassan Lotfi-Pour 1:42:47 Run 0:32:06

1 Rod Craig 0:19:50 Swim 

3 Milestones 2 Sabrina Schwanebeck 1:10:07 Paddle 0:50:17

3 Donovan Watts 1:43:21 Run 0:33:14

1 Nicole Fournier 0:23:31 Swim 

4 Marpole Physio 1 2 Gordon Bohlmann 1:08:23 Paddle 0:44:52

3 Sally Stelling 1:50:21 Run 0:41:58

1 Lorri Jongeneel 0:34:30 Swim 

5 LIC 2 Ian Green 1:20:08 Paddle 0:45:38

3 Catherine Halliwell 2:08:44 Run 0:48:36
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Male Team Category

Place Team Name
Individual Team Members
(1 Swim / 2 Paddle / 3 Run)

Cumulative Race 
Time Splits

1 Jay Markow 0:21:05 Swim 

1 Phat 'N' Nasty 2 Jay Markow / Frank Janssens 1:19:36 Paddle 0:58:31

3 Frank Janssens 1:57:54 Run 0:38:18

1 Jamie McMeorgh 0:25:05 Swim 

2 Phat 'N' Dirty 2 Tim Logie / Jamie McMeorgh 1:18:26 Paddle 0:53:21

3 Tim Logie 1:59:32 Run 0:41:06
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Female Team Category

Place Team Name
Individual Team Members
(1 Swim / 2 Paddle / 3 Run)

Cumulative Race 
Time Splits

1 Sheila Boyd 0:36:33 Swim 

1 Four WineHines 2 Carrie Leung / Willene Wong 1:28:03 Paddle 0:51:30

3 Robin Roots 2:08:38 Run 0:40:35

1 Alexandra Thornton 0:28:13 Swim 

2 Phat 'N' Beauty 2 Alexandra Thornton / Chelsea Greene 1:37:15 Paddle 1:09:02

3 Chelsea Greene / Andrea Walji 2:28:50 Run 0:51:35
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Mixed Team Category

Place Team Name
Individual Team Members
(1 Swim / 2 Paddle / 3 Run)

Cumulative Race 
Time Splits

1 Greg Brazier 0:20:06 Swim 

1 Hulscher/Brazier 2 Sean Hulscher 1:06:43 Paddle 0:46:37

3 Tristan & Tania Hulscher 1:45:07 Run 0:38:24

1 Angus Straight 0:25:33 Swim 

2 Marpole Physio 2 2 Ranah Gitsels / Julia Gortemoller 1:35:41 Paddle 1:10:08

3 Candice Brunham 2:24:26 Run 0:48:45

1 Helena Cerna 0:41:33 Swim 

3 Streudel & Doodle 2 Helena Cerna / David Ogden 1:42:10 Paddle 1:00:37

3 David Ogden 2:33:39 Run 0:51:29

1 Ken McKeekin / Tara Butler 0:44:32 Swim 

4 Team Kentara 2 Ken McKeekin / Tara Butler 2:05:26 Paddle 1:20:54

3 Ken McKeekin / Tara Butler 3:02:37 Run 0:57:11

1 Robert Ivanovski 1:01:06 Swim 

5 Macedonian Turtles 2 Ema Markovska / Velibor Markovski 2:20:18 Paddle 1:19:12

3 Robert Ivanovski 3:12:01 Run 0:51:43
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Place Team # Team Name Total Time Category

1 50 Neosport Men 1:25:42 Relay - Male

2 63 Pacific Boarder 1:29:47 Relay - Mixed

3 56 Maui Jim Men 1:29:59 Relay - Male

4 52 Bakehouse 1:32:07 Relay - Male

5 53 Sponsor Wanted 1:33:03 Relay - Male

6 54 Team Aquatics Men 1:35:46 Relay - Male

7 31 Maui Jim Women 1:38:17 Relay - Female

8 10 Bob Woodman 1:39:02 Solo Male

9 17 Rob Hansen 1:39:28 Solo Male

10 11 Alan Carlsson 1:40:50 Solo Male

11 61 Neosport Mixed 1:42:47 Relay - Mixed

12 62 Milestones 1:43:21 Relay - Mixed

13 29 DCR 1:43:34 Relay - Female

14 42 Hulscher/Brazier 1:45:07 Team - Mixed

15 28 Team Aquatics Women 1:47:53 Relay - Female

16 1 Shannon Bell 1:50:15 Solo Female

17 60 Marpole Physio 1 1:50:21 Relay - Mixed

18 27 Emergen-C 1:54:21 Relay - Female

19 55 Phat 'N' Silly 1:54:23 Relay - Male

20 13 Chris Kautzky 1:56:00 Solo Male

21 8 Carolyn Daubeny 1:57:05 Solo Female

22 44 Phat 'N' Nasty 1:57:54 Team - Male

23 43 Phat 'N' Dirty 1:59:32 Team - Male

24 9 Stephen Bonn 2:06:00 Solo Male

25 3 Cynthia Wonham 2:07:54 Solo Female

26 41 Four WineHines 2:08:38 Team - Female

27 64 LIC 2:08:44 Relay - Mixed

28 4 Isabelle Cote 2:13:24 Solo Female

29 14 Rick Graves 2:15:27 Solo Male

30 23 Robert Jones 2:16:01 Solo Male

31 16 Bryan Crerar 2:16:04 Solo Male

32 21 Mike Rodger 2:16:09 Solo Male

33 51 2 Spring Bucks & A Leprechaun 2:17:25 Relay - Male

34 2 Shauna Halferty 2:18:01 Solo Female

35 30 Phat 'N' Tasty 2:23:28 Relay - Female

36 26 Postmedia 2:23:28 Relay - Female

37 37 Marpole Physio 2 2:24:26 Team - Mixed

38 22 Eric Broberg 2:25:51 Solo Male

39 19 Graham Stephen 2:27:22 Solo Male

40 20 John Reynolds 2:28:21 Solo Male
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41 45 Phat 'N' Beauty 2:28:50 Team - Female

42 38 Streudel & Doodle 2:33:39 Team - Mixed

43 12 Navid Rahemtulla 2:42:52 Solo Male * DNF Swim leg

44 15 Simon Walker 2:52:46 Solo Male
45 5 Rumi Kodama 2:54:53 Solo Female
46 36 Team Kentara 3:02:37 Team - Mixed
47 39 Macedonian Turtles 3:12:01 Team - Mixed
48 18 Greg Goodwin DNF - swim Solo Male



Team # Name Time Event

1 56 Dustin Hersee 0:18:29 Swim 

2 50 Deke Botsford 0:18:35 Swim estimate

3 52 Ian Leitch 0:18:40 Swim 

4 53 James Thesiger 0:18:47 Swim 

5 54 John Melnikow 0:19:03 Swim 

6 63 Kent Milsom 0:19:03 Swim 

7 28 Gail Findlay-Shirras 0:19:15 Swim estimate

8 1 & 31 Shannon Bell 0:19:32 Swim 

9 17 & 51 Rob Hansen 0:19:39 Swim 

10 62 Rod Craig 0:19:50 Swim 

11 42 Greg Brazier 0:20:06 Swim 

12 29 Deanna Steanyshyn 0:21:00 Swim estimate

13 44 Jay Markow 0:21:05 Swim 

14 61 Natasha Corewyn 0:21:10 Swim 

15 11 Alan Carlsson 0:21:16 Swim 

16 60 Nicole Fournier 0:23:31 Swim 

17 10 Bob Woodman 0:23:32 Swim 

18 55 Peter Scott 0:23:43 Swim 

19 4 Isabelle Cote 0:24:32 Swim 

20 14 Rick Graves 0:25:00 Swim estimate

21 43 Jamie McMeorgh 0:25:05 Swim 

22 37 Angus Straight 0:25:33 Swim 

23 13 Chris Kautzky 0:26:50 Swim 

24 27 Liz Spence 0:27:16 Swim 

25 8 Carolyn Daubeny 0:27:40 Swim 

26 45 Alexandra Thornton 0:28:13 Swim 

27 19 Graham Stephen 0:28:45 Swim 

28 23 Robert Jones 0:28:49 Swim 

29 3 Cynthia Wonham 0:29:45 Swim 

30 9 Stephen Bonn 0:29:51 Swim 

31 26 Katherine Monk 0:30:00 Swim estimate

32 21 Mike Rodger 0:30:16 Swim 

33 30 Anna Milino 0:33:11 Swim 

34 64 Lorri Jongeneel 0:34:30 Swim 

35 2 Shauna Halferty 0:35:03 Swim 

36 41 Sheila Boyd 0:36:33 Swim 

37 16 Bryan Crerar 0:37:35 Swim 

38 38 Helena Cerna 0:41:33 Swim 

39 5 Rumi Kodama 0:42:31 Swim 

40 22 Eric Broberg 0:42:53 Swim 

41 15 Simon Walker 0:43:07 Swim 

42 36 Ken McKeekin / Tara Butler 0:44:32 Swim 

43 20 John Reynolds 0:46:15 Swim 

44 39 Robert Ivanovski 1:01:06 Swim 

45 12 Navid Rahemtulla DNF Swim 

46 18 Greg Goodwin DNF Swim 
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Team # Name Time Event

1 50 Ian McKenzie 0:36:45 Paddle 

2 63 Ken Stanick 0:37:43 Paddle 

3 56 Don Irvine 0:37:50 Paddle 

4 53 Shane Martin 0:37:59 Paddle 

5 10 Bob Woodman 0:39:10 Paddle 

6 54 Rick Nu'u 0:39:52 Paddle 

7 52 Dave Boone 0:40:15 Paddle 

8 31 Kamini Jain 0:40:53 Paddle 

9 17 Rob Hansen 0:41:15 Paddle 

10 11 Alan Carlsson 0:43:05 Paddle 

11 60 Gordon Bohlmann 0:44:52 Paddle 

12 29 Cheryl Scribe 0:45:08 Paddle 

13 1 Shannon Bell 0:45:29 Paddle 

14 64 Ian Green 0:45:38 Paddle 

15 27 Jodi Boates 0:46:32 Paddle 

16 42 Sean Hulscher 0:46:37 Paddle 

17 55 Marshall House 0:47:13 Paddle 

18 28 Jen Stanick 0:47:24 Paddle 

19 8 Carolyn Daubeny 0:48:54 Paddle 

20 61 Bob Stewart 0:49:31 Paddle 

21 13 Chris Kautzky 0:49:59 Paddle 

22 62 Sabrina Schwanebeck 0:50:17 Paddle 

23 41 Carrie Leung / Willene Wong 0:51:30 Paddle 

24 22 Eric Broberg 0:52:30 Paddle 

25 43 Tim Logie / Jamie McMeorgh 0:53:21 Paddle 

26 15 Simon Walker 0:53:48 Paddle 

27 2 Shauna Halferty 0:54:36 Paddle 

28 4 Isabelle Cote 0:55:23 Paddle 

29 23 Robert Jones 0:55:33 Paddle 

30 3 Cynthia Wonham 0:56:10 Paddle 

31 9 Stephen Bonn 0:56:22 Paddle 

32 16 Bryan Crerar 0:58:23 Paddle 

33 44 Jay Markow / Frank Janssens 0:58:31 Paddle 

34 30 Vivian Bopp 0:59:01 Paddle 

35 21 Mike Rodger 1:00:14 Paddle 

36 38 Helena Cerna / David Ogden 1:00:37 Paddle 

37 26 Cheri Caleb 1:03:58 Paddle 

38 45 Alexandra Thornton / Chelsea Greene 1:09:02 Paddle 

39 37 Ranah Gitsels / Julia Gortemoller 1:10:08 Paddle 

40 14 Rick Graves 1:11:16 Paddle 

41 12 Navid Rahemtulla 1:13:38 Paddle estimate

42 51 Russel Horwitz 1:15:04 Paddle 

43 5 Rumi Kodama 1:16:44 Paddle 

44 39 Ema Markovska / Velibor Markovski 1:19:12 Paddle 

45 36 Ken McKeekin / Tara Butler 1:20:54 Paddle 

46 19 Graham Stephen unknown Paddle 

47 20 John Reynolds unknown Paddle 
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Team # Name Time Event

1 50 Mark Cryderman 0:30:22 Run

2 61 Hassan Lotfi-Pour 0:32:06 Run

3 63 Natasha Wodak 0:33:01 Run

4 52 Maxim Stykow 0:33:12 Run

5 62 Donovan Watts 0:33:14 Run

6 56 Mark Wickstead 0:33:40 Run

7 53 Jeff Gardner 0:36:17 Run

8 10 Bob Woodman 0:36:20 Run

9 11 Alan Carlsson 0:36:29 Run

10 54 Ricardo Estrada 0:36:51 Run

11 29 Richelle Frank 0:37:26 Run

12 31 Suzanne Weckend 0:37:52 Run

13 44 Frank Janssens 0:38:18 Run

14 42 Tristan & Tania Hulscher 0:38:24 Run

15 17 Rob Hansen 0:38:34 Run

16 9 Stephen Bonn 0:39:47 Run

17 16 Bryan Crerar 0:40:06 Run

18 8 Carolyn Daubeny 0:40:31 Run

19 27 Rea Blyth 0:40:33 Run

20 41 Robin Roots 0:40:35 Run

21 43 Tim Logie 0:41:06 Run

22 28 Alana Dyck 0:41:14 Run

23 60 Sally Stelling 0:41:58 Run

24 3 Cynthia Wonham 0:41:59 Run

25 51 James Magowan 0:42:42 Run

26 55 Marshall House 0:43:27 Run

27 12 Navid Rahemtulla 0:44:14 Run

28 1 Shannon Bell 0:45:14 Run

29 21 Mike Rodger 0:45:39 Run

30 2 Shauna Halferty 0:48:22 Run

31 64 Catherine Halliwell 0:48:36 Run

32 37 Candice Brunham 0:48:45 Run

33 26 Rose Isla 0:49:30 Run

34 22 Eric Broberg 0:50:28 Run

35 30 Suzanne Watkin 0:51:16 Run

36 38 David Ogden 0:51:29 Run

37 45 Chelsea Greene / Andrea Walji 0:51:35 Run

38 23 Robert Jones 0:51:39 Run

39 39 Robert Ivanovski 0:51:43 Run

40 4 Isabelle Cote 0:53:29 Run

41 5 Rumi Kodama 0:55:38 Run

42 36 Ken McKeekin / Tara Butler 0:57:11 Run

43 14 Rick Graves 1:04:11 Run

44 13 Chris Kautzky 1:04:11 Run

45 15 Simon Walker 1:15:51 Run

46 19 Graham Stephen unknown Run

47 20 John Reynolds unknown Run
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